refundable Demand Draft of Rs.6,000/- + 12% Tax  drawn in favor of 
Commissioner, Salem Municipal Corporation Salem , towards the cost of 
RFP Document. No liability will be accepted for downloading the 
incomplete document. 

8 Earnest 
Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Rs 15,000/-(Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) in the form of refundable 
Demand Draft from any Nationalized Bank in favor of “The 
Commissioner Salem Municipal  Corporation Salem” payable at Salem , 
to be uploaded scan copy along with the proposal. 

9 For any 
further 
information 
Contact to

[...]

check the validity of data included in this document. 

5. Bidders are requested to upload following scan documents along with their 
proposals:- 

i. Document Fee (Non-Refundable) of Rs. 6000.00 +12% tax   

ii. Ernest Money Deposit (EMD)/ Bid Security (Refundable) of  

Rs. 15000.00(Rupees  fifteen Thousand  only) 

iii. Copy of certificate of Incorporation/Registration Certificate 

iv. Audited Statement of last 3 years (2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22) to 
be enclosed along with ITR 

v. Experience Certificate/Work orders/MOU from employer regarding 
experience should be furnished.